6

DOC # 0756354
12/29/2009 04:09 PM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
KRISTY LEWALLEN

15.00

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD	A STATE OF THE STA
Assessor Parcel Number: 1000 - 24 - 701-030	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder
OR	Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	BK-1209 PG- 6731 RPTT:
Recording Requested by and Mail to:	1 (881)) 8811 1888) SILLE SILLE SILLE
Name: Brancon + Kristy Lewalton	
Address: 1976 Palomino Cane	
City/State/Zip: Cordnerville, NV 89410	7
Check One:	
Married (filing jointly) □ Married (filing individually)	
☐ Head of Family ☐ Widowed	
☐ Single Person ☐ Multiple Single Persons	
☐ By Wife (filing for joint benefit of both)	
☐ By Husband (filing for joint benefit of both)	
□ Other (describe):	
Check One:	
Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home	Other
Name on Title of Property Brancon; Kyrsty Lewcylen	
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows:	
Brancon and Kristy Lewallen Hust	and and inife land Tempore
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) located in t	
County of Douglas , State of Nevada, and more particularly	
(set forth legal description and commonly known street address OR manufact	
	\ \ \
	~
100/ 11: 0.1	
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dy the described manufactured home as a Homestead.	velling house thereon, and its appurtenances, or
	c December on ac
In Witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto set my hand/our hands this 29 da	yor <u>Decenver</u> , 2009.
But Sale Kirl	Tenal
Signature	Signature
Brandon Lewallen Kris	Print or type name here
Daralas	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12/20109	Notary Seal
D d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	
by Drandon J. Lewalten	
Person(s) appearing before notary	Oley's reduced with the
by KVISTY L. VIWAILEN— Person(s) appearing before notary	Appl. (No. 09-10313.5 My Appl. Equies April 25, 2018
Paris A hall I I I	WUVAEN SO BINES
Signature of notarial officer	OLIFOT VEALUN
	7
CONSULT AN ATTORNEY IF YOU DOUBT THIS FORM'S	·
FITNESS FOR YOUR PURPOSE.	Danny Whales
NOTE: Leave space within 1-inch margin blank on all sides.	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Oct. 2009
	Appt, No. 09 10313.6
į	My Appt. Expires April 22, 2013

Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 1023606-03

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., and further being a portion of Lot 1, as shown on the Amended Plat of RUHENSTROTH RANCHOS SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 11, 1976, as Document No. 88873, more particularly described as follows, to-wit;

Said land more fully shown as Parcel C as set forth on that certain Parcel Map, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 14, 1977, as Document No. 07529

Document Number 592005 is provided pursuant to the requirements of NRS 111.312

A.P.N. 1220-24-701-030